

SR0431 LRB095 14411 KXB 40314 r

SENATE RESOLUTION

1

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

be it.

WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Gregory L. Andracki of Trevor, Wisconsin, 4 formerly of North Chicago, who passed away on October 6, 2007; 5 and WHEREAS, Gregory Andracki was born on March 8, 1946 in 6 7 Waukegan and worked in the warehouse at American Hospital 8 Supply until his retirement; and 9 WHEREAS, He was a veteran of the Vietnam era having served 10 with the United States Marine Corps; and WHEREAS, He was an avid fan of the Green Bay Packers and 11 12 the Chicago White Sox; and

WHEREAS, Gregory Andracki was preceded in death by his

WHEREAS, Gregory Andracki is survived by his brother, Louis

RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL

ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with

(Suzanne) Andracki; and his aunt, Marion Andracki; therefore,

parents and numerous aunts and uncles; and

- 1 his family and friends, the passing of Gregory Andracki; and be
- 2 it further
- 3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 4 presented to the family of Gregory Andracki as a symbol of our
- 5 sympathy.